# OP \$190.00 240507

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		01/22/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Watters Designs, Inc.	
Street Address:	4801 Spring Valley Road, Suite 108	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244-8221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405070	wтоо
Registration Number:	2245475	WATTERS AND WATTERS
Registration Number:	2208522	WATTERS AND WATTERS
Registration Number:	2615964	WEDDING JITTERS
Registration Number:	2208521	
Registration Number:	2202732	
Serial Number:	76114848	wтоо

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: ip@gardere.com, jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0899

900152792

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129150-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer	
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/	
Date:	01/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Watters-tradmark release (Wells Fargo)#page1.tif source=Watters-tradmark release (Wells Fargo)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0900

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of January 22, 2010 to WATTERS DESIGNS, INC., a Texas corporation having a business address of 4801 Spring Valley Road, Suite 108, Dallas, Texas 75244-8221 ("Watters"), by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 40 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 340, San Antonio, Texas 78216 ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Watters and Bank entered into that certain security agreement, dated as of August 5, 2002, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2002 at Reel 2575, Frame 0279 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things, Watters granted to Bank a security interest in and to certain collateral including, but not limited to, the trademarks and associated applications/registrations identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to Watters.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

DALLAS 2109627v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0901

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number
WTOO	2405070	75477144
W.ESP 27182	2245475	75334050
WATTERS AND WATTERS	2208522	75334052
WEDDING JITTERS	2615964	76231343
	2208521	75334051
1 1 1 1 1 1	2202732	75334053
	N/A	76114848

DALLAS 2109627v.1

**RECORDED: 01/22/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0902